The Work may be presumed abandoned after ninety (90) days if CONTRACTOR terminates the Work 

without just cause or without proper notification to COUNTY, including the reason for termination, or fails to 

perform Work without just cause for ninety (90) consecutive days. 

3. The total cost for the Project will not exceed Three Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-

Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($384,224.00), based on Unit Pricing set forth in the Schedule of Values, Exhibit 2. 

The Project shall reach Final Completion sixty (60) days from Notice to Proceed Date.  

4. This Amendment adds the following provisions to the Agreement: 

 Governing Law.  Law, Venue, Waiver of Jury Trial, and Attorney’s Fees: